
第 13场	 8:58 PM	 ($28000)	 					    圣云	-- 2000公尺
1	 14	哈雷尼	 Haleine (fr)	 57	 [	 6]	 巫斯义	 11.5%	 杜诚高	 10.6%
2	 21	胜利一方	Winning Side (fr)	 57	 [	 1]	 巴基尔	 8.7%	 伯瑞	 11.1%
3	 214	潘斯野人	Wild Pansy	 57	 [	 4]	 巴米高	 18.2%	 彭塔	 13.1%
4	 13523	卡瑞利亚	Karelia (fr)	 57	 [	 7]	 穆扎耶	 13.0%	 贾尼利	 7.5%
5	 461	第一雪月	First Snow Moon	 57	 [	 2]	 宝珍	 11.3%	 瓦泰尔	 13.5%
6	 0	兰利	 Ramree	 57	 [	 3]	 韦隆	 7.4%	 曼奇	 9.4%
7	 1	伊克莱伊	Eclairee (fr)	 57	 [	 5]	 纪仁安	 18.0%	 霍利达	 18.6%
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佳选 	 圣云 	 擅长2000公尺 	 2000公尺佳绩
	 7	伊克莱伊

	 1	 哈雷尼

	 2	 胜利一方

	 5	 第一雪月

4	 卡瑞利亚	 33% 2	 胜利一方	 100%
7	 伊克莱伊	 100%

7	 伊克莱伊	2:05.91
2	 胜利一方	2:05.95
6	 兰利	 2:13.60
1	 哈雷尼	 2:25.32

赛事预览: 伊克莱伊 状态稳健，于此场合能再显身手。 哈雷尼 上阵此程有望一放到底。 胜利一
方 于此场合可有一番大作为。 第一雪月 上阵此程能再度拼入榜内。

第 14场	 9:33 PM	 ($16000)	 					    圣云	-- 2500公尺
1	 905118	吉欧万尼	Giovanni Dal Ponte	 60	 [	11]	 普兰奇	 8.5%	 菲利潘	 14.9%
2	 317496	操控思想	Trick Of The Mind (fr)	 59	 [	10]	 杜利尔	 8.7%	 邦尼菲	 10.4%
3	 841634	英西尼亚	 Insignia Of Rank (ire)	 59	 [	 5]	 罗斯尔 -1	 12.7%	 蒙弗特	 13.9%
4	 260576	凯拉特	 Kayrat (ire)	 57	 [	 7]	 巴切洛	 11.8%	 里格尔	 5.5%
5	 512110	玛格少女	Lady Mag (fr)	 56	 [	 1]	 瓦浩瑟 -1.5	5.4%	 马汀恩	 6.4%
6	 205390	银色讯号	Silver Sign (fr)	 55.5	 [	 9]	 毕寇尼	 11.1%	 赫侬	 7.9%
7	 962512	奈克托蒂	Anecdotic (usa)	 55	 [	 6]	 纪仁安	 18.0%	 卡勒里	 8.4%
8	 744887	宝石玫瑰	Ruby Rose (fr)	 54.5	 [	 3]	 韦隆	 7.4%	 曼奇	 9.4%
9	 304650	阿吉龙	 Argyron (ire)	 54	 [	 8]	 马德梅	 9.1%	 韦尔	 9.7%
10	 08003	德拉占亚	Derazhnya (fr)	 54	 [	 2]	 德莫洛	 14.4%	 富安	 8.3%
11	 025646	机灵演员	Clever Actress (fr)	 53	 [	 4]	 宝珍	 11.3%	 菲利潘	 14.9%
12	 000009	拉德杰	 Ruudje (fr)	 53	 [	12]	 维隆 -1.5	 7.3%	 皮利森	 5.4%
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佳选 	 圣云 	 擅长2500公尺 	 2500公尺佳绩
	 7	奈克托蒂

	11	机灵演员

	10	德拉占亚

	 1	 吉欧万尼

5	 玛格少女	 50%
9	 阿吉龙	 33%
6	 银色讯号	 33%
12	 拉德杰	 29%
11	 机灵演员	 22%

赛事预览: 奈克托蒂 实力优秀，今有机会夺得冠军宝座。 机灵演员 驮重占优势，今可奋战到

底。 德拉占亚 若有进步能有良多进展。 吉欧万尼 状态不俗，上阵此程可有佳绩。

第 15场	 10:08 PM	($27000)	 					    圣云	-- 1200公尺
1	 060063	宝特蒙	 Bouttemont (ire)	 60	 [	 2]	 普罗沃 -3.5	11.8%	 巴伯罗	 14.7%
2	 361248	卡帝乌	 Le Cadeau	 60	 [	 9]	 毕寇尼	 11.1%	 彭塔	 13.1%
3	 301741	暹罗皇宫	Siam Paragon (fr)	 58.5	 [	 4]	 巫斯义	 11.5%	 托里泽	 12.2%
4	 346090	布拉斯	 Bullace	 57	 [	 3]	 史卡尔 -1.5	8.7%	 乐纳	 7.1%
5	 861402	直播主	 Live (ire)	 57	 [	 5]	 纪仁安	 18.0%	 彭塔	 13.1%
6	 176610	绅士之王	Kingentleman	 57	 [	 6]	 卡拉图	 9.8%	 布兰德	 12.8%
7	 601218	托尔潘	 Torpen (fr)	 57	 [	 7]	 宝珍	 11.3%	 史克弗	 25.0%
8	 843	宝龙	 Bowdragon (fr)	 55.5	 [	 8]	 马莉	 7.8%	 阿布鲁	 0.0%
9	 141087	蒙杜山	 Montussan (fr)	 55.5	 [	 1]	 巴切洛	 11.8%	 谢伟尼	 19.5%
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佳选 	 圣云 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 3	暹罗皇宫

	 1	 宝特蒙

	 6	 绅士之王

	 2	 卡帝乌

3	 暹罗皇宫	 67%
5	 直播主	 67%
7	 托尔潘	 50%
9	 蒙杜山	 50%

2	 卡帝乌	 55%
3	 暹罗皇宫	 54%
1	 宝特蒙	 50%
5	 直播主	 48%
6	 绅士之王	 40%

1	 宝特蒙	 1:08.90
2	 卡帝乌	 1:09.20
5	 直播主	 1:09.70
9	 蒙杜山	 1:10.10
6	 绅士之王	1:10.53

赛事预览: 暹罗皇宫 状态可取，今有望雄风再现。 宝特蒙 不失为此程争霸分子之一。 绅士之王 

评分极佳，于此场合有一定的胜算。 卡帝乌 状态不俗，上阵此程不容小觑。

第 16场	 10:43 PM	($26000)	 					    圣云	-- 2000公尺
1	 255210	安科托	 Anctot (fr)	 59	 [	10]	 哈杜英	 7.0%	 赫斯	 6.6%
2	 131784	野人	 Wild Man (ger)	 58	 [	 9]	 碧古勒	 14.2%	 斯彻根	 19.6%
3	 	林德	 Leander (fr)	 57	 [	 3]	 宝珍	 11.3%	 米尔	 8.0%
4	 407221	单纯	 Plain Beau	 56	 [	 1]	 普兰奇	 8.5%	 菲利潘	 14.9%
5	 855967	马伦格	 Sea Of Marengo (ire)	 56	 [	 7]	 穆扎耶	 13.0%	 彼得斯	 0.0%
6	 113216	洛亚蒙	 Royaumont (fr)	 55	 [	 4]	 巴斯贵	 9.7%	 卓必达	 14.4%
7	 410736	卓恒	 Johen (fr)	 55	 [	11]	 维隆 -1.5	 7.3%	 迪克斯	 12.5%
8	 632014	康谢托	 Cuncerto (fr)	 55	 [	 5]	 纪仁安	 18.0%	 舒格鲍	 14.6%
9	 210334	随风	 By The Way (fr)	 54	 [	 2]	 勒玛特	 10.5%	 尼卡特	 1.6%
10	 4424	幸运大衣	Fortuna Dufflecoat	 54	 [	12]	 马德梅	 9.1%	 瑟罗尔	 11.8%
11	 350351	美国乐园	American Park (fr)	 54	 [	 6]	 普罗沃 -2.5	11.8%	 沃尔默	 6.9%
12	 033679	卡比	 Kabir	 54	 [	 8]	 巴米高	 18.2%	 何杰仕	 15.2%
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佳选 	 圣云 	 擅长2000公尺 	 2000公尺佳绩
	 2	野人

	 4	 单纯

	 6	 洛亚蒙

	 8	 康谢托

11	 美国乐园	 100%
12	 卡比	 56%
7	 卓恒	 50%
1	 安科托	 33%
4	 单纯	 19%

8	 康谢托	 56%
11	 美国乐园	 56%
1	 安科托	 47%
2	 野人	 44%
9	 随风	 43%

7	 卓恒	 1:59.92
9	 随风	 2:00.67
12	 卡比	 2:01.92
8	 康谢托	 2:04.10
2	 野人	 2:05.97

赛事预览: 野人 于此程有机会重振至佳状态，今获胜不难。 单纯 上阵此程有望争得奖金。 洛亚
蒙 挑战此赛程值得多加关注。 康谢托 有望争得一席之位，今不容忽视。

RACE 13	 8:58 PM	 ($28000)	 Saint-Cloud	 --   2000m
1	 14	 Haleine (fr)	 57	 [	 6]	 G Mosse	 11.5%	 M Delzangles	 10.6%
2	 21	 Winning Side (fr)	 57	 [	 1]	 P Bazire	 8.7%	 P Bary	 11.1%
3	 214	 Wild Pansy	 57	 [	 4]	 M Barzalona	 18.2%	 H Pantall	 13.1%
4	 13523	 Karelia (fr)	 57	 [	 7]	 B Murzabayev	 13.0%	 M Guarnieri	 7.5%
5	 461	 First Snow Moon	 57	 [	 2]	 A Pouchin	 11.3%	 S Wattel	 13.5%
6	 0	 Ramree	 57	 [	 3]	 F Veron	 7.4%	 M Munch	 9.4%
7	 1	 Eclairee (fr)	 57	 [	 5]	 M Guyon	 18.0%	 C Ferland	 18.6%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SAINT-CLOUD 	 2000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2000M
	 7	 Eclairee (fr)
	 1	 Haleine (fr)
	 2	 Winning Side (fr)
	 5	 First Snow Moon

4	 Karelia (fr)	 33% 2	 Winning Side (fr)	 100%
7	 Eclairee (fr)	 100%

7	 Eclairee (fr)	 2:05.91
2	 Winning Side	 2:05.95
6	 Ramree	 2:13.60
1	 Haleine (fr)	 2:25.32

Race Preview: Eclairee (fr) Will continue the great form here. Haleine (fr) Will  be a factor. Winning 
Side (fr) More to come. First Snow Moon Can get into the picture again.

RACE 14	 9:33 PM	 ($16000)	 Saint-Cloud	 --   2500m
1	 905118	 Giovanni Dal Ponte	 60	 [	11]	 S Planque	 8.5%	 J Phelippon	 14.9%
2	 317496	 Trick Of The Mind (fr)	 59	 [	10]	 T Trullier	 8.7%	 Y Bonnefoy	 10.4%
3	 841634	 Insignia Of Rank (ire)	 59	 [	 5]	 L Roussel -1	 12.7%	 E D Monfort	 13.9%
4	 260576	 Kayrat (ire)	 57	 [	 7]	 T Bachelot	 11.8%	 R Le Gal	 5.5%
5	 512110	 Lady Mag (fr)	 56	 [	 1]	 M Waldhauser -1.5	 5.4%	 C Martinon	 6.4%
6	 205390	 Silver Sign (fr)	 55.5	 [	 9]	 T Piccone	 11.1%	 G Hernon	 7.9%
7	 962512	 Anecdotic (usa)	 55	 [	 6]	 M Guyon	 18.0%	 N Caullery	 8.4%
8	 744887	 Ruby Rose (fr)	 54.5	 [	 3]	 F Veron	 7.4%	 M Munch	 9.4%
9	 304650	 Argyron (ire)	 54	 [	 8]	 A Madamet	 9.1%	 L Viel	 9.7%
10	 08003	 Derazhnya (fr)	 54	 [	 2]	 C Demuro	 14.4%	 Y Fouin	 8.3%
11	 025646	 Clever Actress (fr)	 53	 [	 4]	 A Pouchin	 11.3%	 J Phelippon	 14.9%
12	 000009	 Ruudje (fr)	 53	 [	12]	 M Velon -1.5	 7.3%	 C H Plisson	 5.4%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SAINT-CLOUD 	 2500M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2500M
	 7	 Anecdotic (usa)
	 11	 Clever Actress (fr)
	 10	 Derazhnya (fr)
	 1	 Giovanni Dal Ponte

5	 Lady Mag (fr)	 50%
9	 Argyron (ire)	 33%
6	 Silver Sign (fr)	 33%
12	Ruudje (fr)	 29%
11	Clever Actress (fr)	 22%

Race Preview: Anecdotic (usa) Has the means to fight for victory. Include. Clever Actress (fr) 
Has the advantage of carrying a light weight. Derazhnya (fr) Can have a say here if confirming that 
improvement. Giovanni Dal Ponte Capable of better.

RACE 15	 10:08 PM	 ($27000)	 Saint-Cloud	 --   1200m
1	 060063	 Bouttemont (ire)	 60	 [	 2]	 D Provost -3.5	 11.8%	 Y Barberot	 14.7%
2	 361248	 Le Cadeau	 60	 [	 9]	 T Piccone	 11.1%	 H Pantall	 13.1%
3	 301741	 Siam Paragon (fr)	 58.5	 [	 4]	 G Mosse	 11.5%	 G Doleuze	 12.2%
4	 346090	 Bullace	 57	 [	 3]	 F V Skar -1.5	 8.7%	 C & Y Lerner	 7.1%
5	 861402	 Live (ire)	 57	 [	 5]	 M Guyon	 18.0%	 H Pantall	 13.1%
6	 176610	 Kingentleman	 57	 [	 6]	 A Crastus	 9.8%	 P&j Brandt	 12.8%
7	 601218	 Torpen (fr)	 57	 [	 7]	 A Pouchin	 11.3%	 R Schoof	 25.0%
8	 843	 Bowdragon (fr)	 55.5	 [	 8]	 B Marie	 7.8%	 A J Abreu	 0.0%
9	 141087	 Montussan (fr)	 55.5	 [	 1]	 T Bachelot	 11.8%	 P De Chevigny	 19.5%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SAINT-CLOUD 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 3	 Siam Paragon (fr)
	 1	 Bouttemont (ire)
	 6	 Kingentleman
	 2	 Le Cadeau

3	 Siam Paragon (fr)	 67%
5	 Live (ire)	 67%
7	 Torpen (fr)	 50%
9	 Montussan (fr)	 50%

2	 Le Cadeau	 55%
3	 Siam Paragon (fr)	 54%
1	 Bouttemont (ire)	 50%
5	 Live (ire)	 48%
6	 Kingentleman	 40%

1	 Bouttemont 	 1:08.90
2	 Le Cadeau	 1:09.20
5	 Live (ire)	 1:09.70
9	 Montussan (fr)	1:10.10
6	 Kingentleman	 1:10.53

Race Preview: Siam Paragon (fr) Good value to follow up. Bouttemont (ire) Will be a factor. 
Kingentleman Is the top-rated runner in the race so has a theoretical chance. Le Cadeau Not taken 
lightly.

RACE 16	 10:43 PM	 ($26000)	 Saint-Cloud	 --   2000m
1	 255210	 Anctot (fr)	 59	 [	10]	 Eddy Hardouin	 7.0%	 S Dehez	 6.6%
2	 131784	 Wild Man (ger)	 58	 [	 9]	 R Piechulek	 14.2%	 P Schiergen	 19.6%
3	 	 Leander (fr)	 57	 [	 3]	 A Pouchin	 11.3%	 Mlle C Fey	 8.0%
4	 407221	 Plain Beau	 56	 [	 1]	 S Planque	 8.5%	 J Phelippon	 14.9%
5	 855967	 Sea Of Marengo (ire)	 56	 [	 7]	 B Murzabayev	 13.0%	 H A Peeters	 0.0%
6	 113216	 Royaumont (fr)	 55	 [	 4]	 S Pasquier	 9.7%	 F Chappet	 14.4%
7	 410736	 Johen (fr)	 55	 [	11]	 M Velon -1.5	 7.3%	 P Decouz	 12.5%
8	 632014	 Cuncerto (fr)	 55	 [	 5]	 M Guyon	 18.0%	 P Sogorb	 14.6%
9	 210334	 By The Way (fr)	 54	 [	 2]	 A Lemaitre	 10.5%	 G Nicot	 1.6%
10	 4424	 Fortuna Dufflecoat	 54	 [	12]	 A Madamet	 9.1%	 M Seror	 11.8%
11	 350351	 American Park (fr)	 54	 [	 6]	 D Provost -2.5	 11.8%	 Mlle Y Vollmer	 6.9%
12	 033679	 Kabir	 54	 [	 8]	 M Barzalona	 18.2%	 W Hickst	 15.2%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SAINT-CLOUD 	 2000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2000M
	 2	 Wild Man (ger)
	 4	 Plain Beau
	 6	 Royaumont (fr)
	 8	 Cuncerto (fr)

11	American Park (fr)	 100%
12	Kabir	 56%
7	 Johen (fr)	 50%
1	 Anctot (fr)	 33%
4	 Plain Beau	 19%

8	 Cuncerto (fr)	 56%
11	 American Park (fr)	 56%
1	 Anctot (fr)	 47%
2	 Wild Man (ger)	 44%
9	 By The Way (fr)	 43%

7	 Johen (fr)	 1:59.92
9	 By The Way 	 2:00.67
12	 Kabir	 2:01.92
8	 Cuncerto (fr)	 2:04.10
2	 Wild Man (ger)	2:05.97

Race Preview: Wild Man (ger) Can bounce back. Plain Beau Has claims here in a claiming race. 
Royaumont (fr) Must’nt be underestimated. Cuncerto (fr) Can get into the picture.COUNTRY:    France

DIRECTION:  Anti-clockwise
CIRCUMFERENCE:  2300 Meters
STRAIGHT:   900 Meters

SAINT-CLOUD
COMMENTS: A left-handed track with a 
circumference of 2300m with a straight track 
of 900m, it has a climbing and long fi nish line 
of 500m.
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2100m Disclaimer:  While every precaution is taken to ensure accuracy, the 
publisher accepts no liability for any error which may arise.
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